
 

OptixProgram™

HAW 2025-06-22 Race 1 $9,500
Sprint 6f Dirt

Claiming (Clm 4000n2y)
3 year olds & up

PlotFit   Contention  SpeedRate  59

OptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DLR Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys
Prior
RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

DEMAND RANSOM
J: GONZALEZ SANTIAGO

T: HUGHES EARL W

15 12 6f
6f
5f

FP_2025-06-10_02
FP_2025-05-17_08
FP_2025-04-26_05

Clm 4000n1y
Clm 4000b
Clm 4000b

C+

C+

C+

-
-
-

7

4

3

 NO_KEEP

 NASAL_S RUSH TRAFFIC SHUFFLE PLODDY NO_LEAD

 SAVED NO_LEAD

CHRISTMAS PRESENT
J: ESQUIVEL VALENTIN

T: HUGHES EARL W

8 24 5.5f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-05-29_06
HAW_2025-04-17_04
HAW_2024-10-13_12

Clm 4000n2y
Clm 4000n2y
Clm 5000

C

B-

B-

59

64

72

8

2

2

 WARM SLOG SAVED NO_LEAD OTHER

 WEATHER HARD_LEAD SAVED PREP?

TROUBLE_S MOVE NO_LEAD FLOW

3LO EP

SAND MOUNTAIN
J: TROXTELL BRITTANY

T: SCHLENK JADA K

10 33 6f
6f

5.5f

FP_2025-05-20_02
BTP_2024-08-01_06
HAW_2024-07-14_02

Clm 4000b
CLM7500C
Alw 7500s

C+

-
C+

-
64

67

4

5

4

 PLODDY

-
 DROP?

2LO P

ALTO ROAD
J: MOJICA O

T: RODRIGUEZ HUGO

1.6 17 6f
6f

5.5f

IND_2025-06-05_03
OP_2025-04-04_06
RP_2024-11-13_03

Clm 7500n2y
Clm 10000b
Clm 20000

B

C+

C+

77

69

78

1

9

4

 WEATHER PERFECT MOVE

 WEATHER COVER

-

TG30 RW1 2LO P

BREAKING NEWS
J: FELIX J E

T: RODRIGUEZ HUGO

2.5 21 6f
6f
5f

HAW_2025-06-01_04
HAW_2025-05-01_02
HAW_2025-03-27_05

Alw 5000s
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b

C

B

B-

60

79

74

7

1

3

 RUSH NO_KEEP

 BOS SAVED

 SLOG WIDE MOVE

P

CAN MAN DO
J: REYES FRANK

T: MORENO IRVIN

8 24 5.5f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-05-29_06
HAW_2024-10-06_01
HAW_2024-08-29_08

Clm 4000n2y
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b

C

C+

C

51

63

45

9

6

6

 FTQ NO_PUSH

 RUSH WIDE FTQ

 DUEL WIDE NO_KEEP

2LO E

HURTS SO BAD
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: MERAZ ANTONIO

5 24 5.5f
5.5f
5.5f

HAW_2025-05-29_06
HAW_2025-04-27_02
HAW_2025-04-10_03

Clm 4000n2y
Clm 5000n1y
Clm 5000b

B-

B

C+

72

75

78

2

1

4

 TROUBLE_S SHUFFLE TRAFFIC CLOSE

TROUBLE_S BOS

 PRESSED NO_KEEP

EP
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OptixProgram™

HAW 2025-06-22 Race 2 $12,500
Sprint 6f Dirt

Claiming (Clm 12500n2l)
3 year olds & up - Fillies/Mares only

PlotFit   Contention  SpeedRate  59

OptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DLR Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys
Prior
RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

REALTA
J: ARRIETA REYNIER

T: IRION HEATHER

15 22 5.5f
5.5f
5.5f

FP_2025-05-31_07
FP_2025-05-13_05
FP_2025-04-29_01

OClm 20000n2l
Clm 10000n2l
Md Sp Wt

C+

-
-

-
-
-

5

3

1



-
-

P

TWO TIMER
J: HERNANDEZ O K

T: WINEBAUGH CHERYL

5 21 6f
8.32f
5.5f

HAW_2025-06-01_06
HAW_2025-05-01_01
HAW_2025-04-10_02

Clm 12500n2l
Clm 5000n2l
Md 6250

B-

B-

B+

63

57

71

3

2

1

 NASAL_S FTQ OTHER

 NASAL_S GATE OTHER

 NASAL_S WARM_UP TROUBLE_S RUSH BOS

EP

SOME OF IT
J: FELIX J E

T: IRION HEATHER

8 26 6f
8.32f
8.5f

FP_2025-05-27_05
GP_2025-04-27_04
GP_2025-04-06_05

Clm 10000n2l
Clm 8000n2l
Clm 8000n2l

C+

C

C

-
45

59

6

7

6

 WIDE

BLANKET NO_KEEP

 TACTIC- NO_KEEP

TG30 PC

LIONS LAW
J: HERNANDEZ ISRAEL

T: YOUNG TERRY R

10 21 6f
6f

5.5f

HAW_2025-06-01_06
HAW_2025-05-11_02
HAW_2025-04-17_03

Clm 12500n2l
Clm 12500n2l
Md 25000

C+

C+

B-

58

45

60

5

6

1

 COVER TROUBLE-

 SPACED SLOG TROUBLE_S MOVE WIDE

 NASAL_S WEATHER RUSH DUEL TROUBLE-

E

CALLAS
J: LOPEZ U A

T: SLAGER MIKE

3.5 21 6f
8.32f

5f

HAW_2025-06-01_06
HAW_2025-05-01_01
HAW_2025-03-27_06

Clm 12500n2l
Clm 5000n2l
Clm 12500n2l

B

B-

C+

67

55

56

2

4

4

 NASAL_S WARM_UP SLOG TROUBLE_S CLOSE GALLOP+

 TACTIC- SHUFFLE GALLOP-

WARM_UP SLOG

TG30 PC

CHIQUITA REINA
J: MCDAID KELLIE M

T: HARAN JOHN

2.5 49 6f
6f
8f

HAW_2025-05-04_02
OP_2025-04-04_03
OP_2025-03-14_05

Clm 25000n2l
Clm 35000n2l
Clm 15000n2l

C+

C

C

62

64

65

4

7

6

 RUSH SAVED

COVER NO_KEEP DROP?

 SLOG SAVED MOVE TROUBLE- ONE_TURN

C

BABE IN THE WOODS
J: ESQUIVEL VALENTIN

T: HARAN JOHN

10 21 6f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-06-01_06
OP_2025-03-21_04
OP_2025-03-02_02

Clm 12500n2l
Clm 12500n2l
Clm 12500n2l

C

C+

C

50

67

50

7

7

11

 GATE SLOG COVER COLD STRETCH?

 OTHER SLOG WIDE

 WIDE OTHER

2LO P

LALY
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: KIRBY FRANK J

4.5 283 6f
5.5f
6f

HAW_2024-09-12_04
HAW_2024-07-11_04
HAW_2024-06-23_11

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

B

B-

C+

69

69

56

1

2

8

 RUSH

 GATE PRESSED SAVED OTHER

TROUBLE_S

EP
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OptixProgram™

HAW 2025-06-22 Race 3 $12,000
Route 7.5f Turf

Maiden Claimer (Md 12500)
3 year olds & up - Fillies/Mares only

PlotFit   Contention  SpeedRate  59

OptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DLR Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

POLSKA SUE
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: SIMONOVICH DANIEL

2.5 21 5f
5f
5f

HAW_2025-06-01_02
HAW_2025-05-15_02
HAW_2025-05-08_03

Md Sp Wt
Md 15000
Md 25000

C+

B-

C+

64

61

60

5

3

4

 FTQ NO_COVER

 RUSH TROUBLE

 NASAL_S POCKET SAVED

OF3 NT

LA MULA UNO
J: HERNANDEZ ISRAEL

T: BLOCK CHRIS M

4.5 FTS -
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

MISS CONTROL FREAK
J: HERNANDEZ O K

T: TRACY TANNER

4 27 8f
6f

5.5f

PRM_2025-05-26_03
PRM_2025-05-10_02
IND_2025-04-16_08

Md 5000
Md 30000
Md Sp Wt

B-

-
-

54

54

59

3

3

9

 NASAL_S WARM RUSH POCKET SAVED NO_KEEP

-
-

TAKE THE HEAT
J: TROXTELL BRITTANY

T: GRAY CHRISTOPHER L

15 10 7.5f
6.5f
5f

HAW_2025-06-12_07
TUP_2025-04-02_04
TUP_2024-11-13_07

Md Sp Wt
Md 4500
Moc 30000

C

C+

-

55

49

38

6

7

11

 WARM TACTIC- SAVED TROUBLE- NO_PUSH GALLOP+

 NASAL_S TROUBLE_S RUSH WIDE TURF?

-

NT 2LO

WAVE OF MEMORIES
J: MOJICA O

T: LINDSAY RICKY

20 19

-

5.5f
5.5f

-

FP_2025-06-03_08
FP_2025-05-10_01
-

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

C

-
-

-
-
-

8

8

-

 SLOG SAVED MOVE

-
-

NT

TRINITY'S PRIZE
J: COLON LUIS H

T: BLOCK CHRIS M

6 59

-
-

5.5f
-
-

HAW_2025-04-24_01
-
-

Md Sp Wt C+

-
-

40

-
-

3

-

-

 TROUBLE_S SAVED

-
-

NT

CHINATOWN GIRL
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: COONTZ ARTHUR A

8 19

-
-

5.5f
-
-

FP_2025-06-03_08
-
-

Md Sp Wt C

-
-

-
-
-

5

-

-

 TROUBLE_S TACTIC- COVER MOVE

-
-

NT

WW BEST OF TIMES
J: FELIX J E

T: BECKER SCOTT

3.5 73 5.5f
6f

7.5f

HAW_2025-04-10_02
FAN_2024-10-19_03
HAW_2024-09-01_09

Md 6250
Md Sp Wt
Md 20000

C

C

B-

34

36

70

6

6

2

 RUSH NO_KEEP

 NASAL_S NO_KEEP OUCHY

 NASAL_S PRESSED SAVED

E

Register at optixeq.com and enter the future of handicapping.
Copyright © 2015-2025 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

https://app.optixeq.com/optix_selector.php
https://app.optixeq.com/optix_selector.php
http://optixeq.com/


 

OptixProgram™

HAW 2025-06-22 Race 4 $11,000
Route 8.32f Dirt
Claiming (Clm 5000b)

3 year olds & up

PlotFit   Contention  SpeedRate  59

OptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DLR Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

ICE AXE
J: HERNANDEZ ISRAEL

T: VILLALOBOS HERIBERTO

10 24 8.32f
6f

8.32f

HAW_2025-05-29_01
HAW_2025-05-22_02
HAW_2025-05-15_03

Clm 5000n3l
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000n3l

B-

B-

C+

69

65

67

4

3

6

 TACTIC- RUSH FREE

 SLOG WIDE MOVE

 SLOG WIDE MOVE

P

FLYING SAMURAI
J: TROXTELL BRITTANY

T: RYAN CHRIS A

4 14 8.32f
8.32f
8.32f

HAW_2025-06-08_06
HAW_2025-05-25_03
HAW_2025-05-11_06

Clm 5000b
Clm 4000n2y
Clm 4000n2x

B-

B-

C

74

75

57

2

2

7

 WEATHER WARM BOS

 HARD_LEAD LONE

 SLOG WIDE NO_PUSH

RW2 EP

WILDWOOD'S WARRIOR
J: REYES FRANK

T: CAMPBELL JOEL

10 14 8.32f
8.32f
8.32f

HAW_2025-06-08_06
HAW_2025-05-11_06
HAW_2025-04-24_07

Clm 5000b
Clm 4000n2x
Clm 5000b

C

C+

C+

36

66

64

7

5

5

 WEATHER NASAL_S SAVED NO_PUSH

 TROUBLE_S TACTIC- CLOSE

 SLOG TROUBLE_S

EP

PERFUMER (ON)
J: GONZALEZ SANTIAGO

T: QUINONEZ MAX

6 22 6f
5.5f
6f

FP_2025-05-31_04
FP_2025-05-20_06
FAN_2024-10-26_02

Clm 5000n3l
Clm 5000n3l
Clm 4000n3l

C+

-
-

-
-

70

3

3

2

-
-
-

3LO C

SON OF GRACE
J: ESQUIVEL VALENTIN

T: HUGHES EARL W

20 14 6f
8.5f
6f

HAW_2025-06-08_03
HAW_2025-05-29_08
HAW_2025-05-08_04

Clm 5000b
Clm 12500
Clm 4000n2y

C

C

C

39

51

50

6

6

6

 WEATHER VSLOG WIDE

 LONE NO_KEEP NO_PUSH

SLOG SAVED

RW2

HATCHET CREEK
J: RODRIGUEZ WALTER A

T: DIZEO DINO

4.5 24 5.5f
6f

5.5f

HAW_2025-05-29_06
HAW_2025-05-15_05
HAW_2025-04-27_02

Clm 4000n2y
Clm 5000n1y
Clm 5000n1y

B-

B-

B-

70

77

72

5

2

2

 WIDE PLODDY

 NASAL_S RUSH WIDE

 PRERACE+ TROUBLE_S RUSH SAVED MOVE

PC

VANISKY
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: SIMONOVICH DANIEL

3.5 14 8.32f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-06-08_06
HAW_2025-05-22_02
HAW_2025-05-01_02

Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b

B-

B-

B

69

70

77

4

2

2

 WEATHER NASAL_S MOVE OTHER

 SAVED PLODDY

 WARM_UP TROUBLE_S RUSH SHUFFLE CLOSE

P

JET FLIGHT
J: COLON LUIS H

T: ROSAS RIGO

3 14 8.32f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-06-08_06
HAW_2025-05-15_05
HAW_2025-05-01_02

Clm 5000b
Clm 5000n1y
Clm 5000b

B-

B-

B-

74

76

70

3

3

3

 WEATHER WIDE MOVE

MOVE WIDE CLOSE

 SAVED

EP
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OptixProgram™

HAW 2025-06-22 Race 5 $32,000
Sprint 5.5f Turf

Allowance (Alw 32000n1x)
3 year olds & up - Fillies/Mares only

PlotFit   Contention  SpeedRate  59

OptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DLR Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

MIA'S MOM
J: GONZALEZ SANTIAGO

T: MEDINA ROBERT

12 23 5f
5.5f
8.5f

BTP_2025-05-30_08
BTP_2025-05-22_07
OP_2025-03-30_10

MSW15500
MSW15500
Md Sp Wt

B

-
C

73

73

38

1

2

10

 WEATHER RUSH WIDE BOS

-
 PRESSED SAVED NO_KEEP

NT 3LO E

MISS MIKOS
J: RODRIGUEZ WALTER A

T: ROBERTSON HUGH H

8 17 6f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-06-05_06
HAW_2025-05-04_02
OP_2025-03-14_03

Alw 32000n1x
Clm 25000n2l
Alw ---s

C+

B+

C+

65

70

77

7

1

6

 TACTIC- SLOG SAVED KICKBACK OTHER

 WIDE MOVE

 SLOG MOVE

GW1 3LO P

SECRET OPERATION
J: FELIX J E

T: SLAGER MIKE

12 31 6f
6f

5.5f

HAW_2025-05-22_05
HAW_2025-05-01_05
HAW_2025-04-10_01

Alw 32000n1x
Alw 32000n1x
Clm 25000n2l

B-

C+

B+

74

61

76

3

6

1

 DELAY MOVE



 GATE MOVE

TG45 P

MIDNIGHT MARY
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: CATALANO WAYNE M

6 45 5f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-05-08_03
FG_2025-03-03_06
FG_2025-02-08_03

Md 25000
Md 15000
Md 15000

B+

C

C+

82

51

60

1

8

4

 EASY_LEAD BOS SAVED NO_LEAD

NO_KEEP

 LONE NO_KEEP

TG45 RW1 RW3 NT E

CLOEY ATTACK
J: ORTIZ ALVIN

T: CHILDERS SHANE

8 43 5.5f
5f

5.5f

FP_2025-05-10_07
FP_2025-04-22_05
FG_2025-02-28_05

OClm 20000n4l
OClm 25000n2x
Clm 20000b

B-

-
B

-
-

82

3

6

1

 WIDE

-
 TACTIC+ MOVE TROUBLE-

RW3 3LO PC

END OF INNOCENCE
J: MCDAID KELLIE M

T: HARAN JOHN

10 24 8.32f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-05-29_02
OP_2025-04-27_01
OP_2025-03-02_02

Clm 15000b
Clm 12500b
Clm 12500n2l

B

C+

B

80

69

80

1

4

1

 TACTIC+ MOVE

 RUSH SAVED DUEL NO_KEEP COLD

BOS SAVED FLOW

TG30 RW1 NT 3LO EP

EMPIRICAL VIEW
J: MOJICA O

T: DIVITO JAMES P

4.5 31 6f
6f
8f

HAW_2025-05-22_05
HAW_2025-05-01_05
HAW_2024-06-16_10

Alw 32000n1x
Alw 32000n1x
Alw 33000n1x

C+

C+

B-

68

64

72

5

5

5

 DELAY SAVED

 RUSH X_FLOW OTHER PREP? STRETCH?

 TACTIC- COVER TROUBLE MOVE IMPROVE?

GW3 3LO PC

SPARE A DIME
J: MOJICA R JR

T: JOHNSTON REBECCA

10 36 5.5f
6f
6f

BTP_2025-05-17_04
BTP_2025-05-03_08
BTP_2024-06-21_06

AOC16500NW1X
AOC16500NW1X
SOC14500C

B-

-
-

76

58

77

3

6

1

 WARM

-
-

3LO EP

SMOKED
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: RIVELLI LARRY

3.5 31 6f
5.5f
5f

HAW_2025-05-22_05
FP_2025-04-29_06
HAW_2025-04-03_07

Alw 32000n1x
OClm 20000b
Md Sp Wt

B-

B

B

76

-
77

2

1

1

 DELAY TROUBLE_S RUSH BOS

 WEATHER RUSH LONE

 RUSH LONE

RW2 RW3 E

RIETTA
J: HERNANDEZ O K

T: BOYCE MICHELE

6 144 6.5f
6.5f
6.5f

TP_2025-01-29_08
TP_2025-01-01_08
TP_2024-12-05_08

OClm 40000n2x
Alw 83000n3l
Alw 83000n2x

C

C

B-

65

66

79

8

9

2

 GATE NO_COVER FTQ

 SAVED DROP?

 RUSH LONE HOT

RW3 EP
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OptixProgram™

HAW 2025-06-22 Race 6 $33,000
Sprint 6f Dirt

Allowance Optional Claim (OClm 40000b)
3 year olds & up - Fillies/Mares only

PlotFit   Contention  SpeedRate  59

OptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DLR Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys
Prior
RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS

FIRST HILL
J: MCDAID KELLIE M

T: HARAN JOHN

10 24 5f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-05-29_05
OP_2025-05-02_10
OP_2025-04-19_08

OClm 40000b
OClm 35000n1x
Alw 130000n1x

C

C

C

66

70

35

8

8

10

SLOG STRETCH?

DUEL NO_KEEP PLODDY DROP?

 WARM_UP WIDE DUEL NO_KEEP NO_PUSH OTHER

DEVIL
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: BOYCE MICHELE

5 59 6f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-04-24_05
HAW_2024-10-03_05
HAW_2024-09-12_07

OClm 40000b
Alw 36000n1x
Alw 38000n1x

C+

B

B+

66

79

78

4

1

1

 SLOG WIDE OTHER

 WIDE MOVE

 SAVED MOVE CLOSE HOT

SALLY'S SUPRISE
J: HERNANDEZ O K

T: RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO

3.5 26 6f
6f
6f

FP_2025-05-27_07
HAW_2025-04-24_05
KEE_2025-04-16_08

OClm 25000n$y
OClm 40000b
Clm 16000

B

B-

B

-
78

82

1

2

2

 TACTIC+

 WARM_UP GATE SAVED CLOSE

 SLOG CLOSE

TG30 RW1

BEEHIVE
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: BOYCE MICHELE

2.5 35 6f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-05-18_05
HAW_2025-04-24_05
HAW_2024-10-03_04

ThrdChncB50k
OClm 40000b
OClm 50000b

B-

B

B-

76

81

76

3

1

3

 RUSH NO_KEEP NO_LEAD

BOS

 WIDE MOVE

3LO

VEGAS CONDO
J: COLON LUIS H

T: DIVITO JAMES P

8 52 6f
5f

8.5f

HAW_2025-05-01_05
HAW_2025-04-06_08
OP_2025-02-17_06

Alw 32000n1x
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

B

B

C+

75

75

72

1

1

4

 TACTIC+ SAVED SHUFFLE CLOSE HOT

 TACTIC+

 WARM_UP WIDE OTHER DROP?

RW1 RW2

MARY'S BOON
J: RODRIGUEZ WALTER A

T: ROBERTSON HUGH H

6 17 6f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-06-05_06
HAW_2025-05-11_02
FG_2025-01-09_01

Alw 32000n1x
Clm 12500n2l
Clm 15000b

B

B+

C+

82

76

55

1

1

6

 RUSH LONE BIAS HARD

 SPACED LONE HOT

WIDE

RW1 RW2 NT 3LO

MANAGING MISCHIEF
J: MOJICA O

T: HERNANDEZ ARMANDO

3 24 5f
6f
6f

HAW_2025-05-29_05
OP_2025-04-19_08
WRD_2025-03-03_07

OClm 40000b
Alw 130000n1x
Alw 30000b

B-

C

B

79

57

89

5

9

1

 NASAL_S TROUBLE+ MOVE

NASAL_S COVER KICKBACK

 NASAL_S PRESSED TACTIC+

TG30 GW1 GW2 RW3 3LO
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OptixProgram™

HAW 2025-06-22 Race 7 $12,000
Route 8f Turf

Maiden Claimer (Md 12500)
3 year olds & up

PlotFit   Contention  SpeedRate  59

OptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DLR Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys
Prior
RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

BOURBON STREET BOY
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: CAMPBELL JOEL

8 36 7f
8.5f
6f

CD_2025-05-17_02
CD_2025-04-30_03
KEE_2025-04-13_09

Md 12500
Md 20000
Md 20000

C

C+

EX

55

60

54

7

6

6

 LONE NO_FINISH

 RUSH NO_KEEP

 VSLOG RUSH TROUBLE

RW1

BLACK RUSSIAN
J: TROXTELL BRITTANY

T: PEREZ MANNY

12 42 5f
8.32f
8.32f

HAW_2025-05-11_08
HAW_2025-04-27_03
HAW_2025-04-13_03

Md 20000
Md 6250
Md 15000

C

C+

C+

52

55

56

10

3

4

 WARM WIDE GALLOP+ STRETCH?

 SPACED TROUBLE_S

SLOG SAVED

C

FRONTIER MARSHAL
J: COLON LUIS H

T: BOYCE MICHELE

4 17 5.5f
6f

7.5f

HAW_2025-06-05_07
HAW_2025-05-04_01
HAW_2024-10-03_01

Md Sp Wt
Md 25000
Md Sp Wt

B-

B-

C+

66

64

54

2

3

5

 DUEL OTHER

 TROUBLE_S RUSH BOS

 SLOG SAVED

NT 3LO P

KISS MY CHARMS
J: MOJICA O

T: YOUNG TERRY R

10 FTS -
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

STORM BACK
J: FELIX J E

T: BECKER SCOTT

15 22 6f
8f
5f

FP_2025-05-31_08
TP_2024-12-19_07
FAN_2024-10-08_01

Md 7500
Md 15000
Md Sp Wt

C+

C

-

-
48

36

6

9

5

RUSH WIDE NO_LEAD NO_KEEP

 SPACED NO_KEEP NO_PUSH

-

TG30 2LO

ROYAL AND READY
J: HERNANDEZ O K

T: TRACY TANNER

20 14 8.32f
8.32f
5.5f

HAW_2025-06-08_07
HAW_2025-05-01_06
HAW_2025-04-10_07

Md 20000
Md 15000
Md 25000

C

C

C

32

17

40

5

6

5

 WEATHER RUSH WIDE FTQ

 WASTED RUSH WIDE NO_KEEP NO_PUSH

 MANIC SLOG WIDE PREP?

CRUZIN N CURSIN
J: HERNANDEZ ISRAEL

T: LINDSAY RICKY

20 35 8f
8.32f
8.32f

HAW_2025-05-18_08
HAW_2024-10-06_03
HAW_2024-09-15_03

Md 20000
Md 10000
Md 10000

C+

C

C+

52

53

55

5

6

4



 NASAL_S TROUBLE_S

NASAL_S WARM FREE

TG45 2LO C

CASH APP MIKE
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: SIMONOVICH DANIEL

15 14 8.32f
5f
6f

HAW_2025-06-08_07
HAW_2025-05-11_08
OP_2025-04-26_11

Md 20000
Md 20000
Md 20000

C

C+

C

34

60

32

4

7

10

 WEATHER SLOG SAVED MOVE

 NASAL_S COVER PLODDY STRETCH?

RUSH TROUBLE- COVER KICKBACK- NO_KEEP NO_PUSH

LONE RETURN
J: REYES FRANK

T: ALONSO FERNANDO

4.5 10 5.5f
5.5f
5f

HAW_2025-06-12_03
HAW_2025-05-18_01
HAW_2025-05-11_08

Alw 32000n1x
Md Sp Wt
Md 20000

C

C+

B-

56

51

66

6

5

4

 NASAL_S SLOG TROUBLE_S OTHER

 WARM_UP POCKET TROUBLE

 SAVED MOVE

PC

RAYFIELD
J: GONZALEZ SANTIAGO

T: RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO

8 14 8.32f
8f

8.32f

HAW_2025-06-08_07
HAW_2025-05-18_08
HAW_2025-04-27_03

Md 20000
Md 20000
Md 6250

C+

C+

B-

56

54

64

3

3

2

 WEATHER WIDE MOVE



 SPACED SAVED PLODDY HOT

P

MONEY AGENT
J: ESQUIVEL VALENTIN

T: PEREZ MANNY

6 42 5f
8.32f
8.32f

HAW_2025-05-11_08
HAW_2025-04-27_03
HAW_2025-04-06_05

Md 20000
Md 6250
Md 6250

B-

C

C

69

37

21

2

5

6

 SHUFFLE POCKET MOVE SAVED

 SPACED SAVED NO_KEEP

 PRERACE- WARM NO_KEEP NO_PUSH PREP?

TG45 OF3 NT EP

DYNO WAR
J: ULLOA CARLOS JOAN

T: RAMIREZ CARLOS

12 14 8.32f
5f

5.5f

HAW_2025-06-08_07
HAW_2025-05-11_08
HAW_2025-04-13_01

Md 20000
Md 20000
Md 6250

C

C+

C+

30

56

47

6

8

6

 WEATHER RUSH FREE WIDE NO_KEEP

 WARM GATE TACTIC- SLOG COVER

 TROUBLE COLD TURF?

C
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Quick Guides
One-pager OptixPROGRAM™ explainer: https://cdn.optixeq.com/2019/02/New-OptixPLOT-Program-Explainer.pdf

OptixPLOT™ primer: https://cdn.optixeq.com/2015/05/OptixPLOT-Online-Primer_1.pdf
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